BILL NO. 00-23

## ORDINANCE NO. 1600

## AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A PUBLIC PURPOSE FUNDING AGREEMENT WITH THE WILLOW SPRINGS COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

WHEREAS, the Willow Springs Community Foundation has requested an award of funds from the City of Willow Springs for a public purpose as defined in Ordinance No. 1599;

WHEREAS, the Board of Aldermen of the City of Willow Springs have determined that an award of such funds would serve a public purpose as defined in Ordinance No. 1599

BE IT ORDAINED by the City of Willow Springs, Missouri as follows:

Section 1. The City of Willow Springs Board of Aldermen hereby authorize the Mayor to execute a Public Purpose Funding Agreement with the Willow Springs Community Foundation for the award of funds to be used for a public purpose as defined in Ordinance No. 1599. A copy of the Public Purpose Funding Agreement is attached to this Ordinance and made a part hereof.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED this 16th day of November 2023.

0 1-

Heather Tooley, City Clerk

CITY OF WILLOW SPRINGS